Attenti US, Inc.

1838 Gunn Hwy. Odessa, FL 33556 813 749 5454 Office 888 677 6278 Office 813 749 5474 Fax www.attentigroup.com



July 07, 2021

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Confidentiality Request

FCC ID: NC3-24074AVL

Pursuant to Sections 0.457(d)(1)(ii) and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, Attenti US, Inc. hereby requests permanent confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

- Schematics
- Bill of Materials/Parts List
- Block Diagrams
- Operation Description
- Tune Up Procedure
- All unsigned TUV SUD Correspondence/Attenti Responses

Attenti US, Inc. also hereby requests short-term confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below for a period of period of 180 days:

Internal Photos

In addition to this product being a safety/security device, the above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these matters might be harmful to the Applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

This device is to be used solely by law enforcement agencies for offender tracking & monitoring purposes and will not be available to the public. The device is sealed in a molded plastic enclosure which is not accessible to the users at any time.

The Applicant understands that pursuant to Rule 0.457(d)(1)(ii), disclosure of this Application and all accompanying materials will not be made before the date of the Grant for this Application.

Respectfully,

FCC & ISED Contact for Attenti US, Inc.

Stan DuPont | Electronics Engineer

attenti

1838 Gunn Hwy., Odessa, FL 33556, USA

www.attentigroup.com